

Photocopiers, multi-function devices and printer contracts

Request and Response

1. Does your organisation currently have a contract for photocopiers, Multi-function devices or printers?

OUR RESPONSE: Yes

2. When this contract is due to end?

OUR RESPONSE: It is an ongoing contract

3. Who is this contract with?

OUR RESPONSE: Canon

4. How many devices are supplied and what manufacturer are they?

OUR RESPONSE:

We have 60 MFD's and numerous desktop printers of which we are unable to verify the numbers

5. What procurement framework was used?

OUR RESPONSE: Crown Commercial Services

6. When does your organisation intend to tender for these services?

OUR RESPONSE:

There is an intention to tender in a couple of months time